PUBLISH: Monday, November 14, 2016 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, November 16, 2016.

Certified to before me this November 14, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 10/19/2016 to 11/1/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/16/2016

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Economic Development Corp
Indiana Michigan Power
Berne Police Department
Suburban Propane LP

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Computer Systems, Inc.

David L. Sommer

J & K Communications, Inc.
Kiess Electric

Lehman Feed Mill

Park Center, Inc.

Roger Thompson

Safety Systems

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Terry Nevil

Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Don Myers Plumbing

Bob's Locksmith Shop

Chad W. Sprunger

Kristina Nichols

Emil W. Meyer

Wal-Mart

Beth A. Webber

GEELS Backhoe Service, LLC
Gledhill Road Machinery Company
Larry Weaver

Deb Stevens

Oriental Trading Company
Schwartz Steel LLC

John August

FlexPAC

RICOH USA, INC.

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Timothy L. Barkey

Brenda Alexander

Anna Steiner

NACS Food Services

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
TACCAC

Allstar Communications
Frontier

Indiana Department of Administration
USI, Consultants, Inc.

U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

57,325.39
761.90
531.00
93.50
30.00
3,318.09
40.41
50.00
370.70
320.19
77.90
788.00
60.00
148.35
122.13
3,533.85
240.00
4,526.32
113.00
294.07
8.75
1,009.33
11.77
60.00
263.71
1,817.80
2,769.60
192.97
34.86
95.92
55.44
3427
435.26
699.27
110.15
30.00
99.80
198.44
50.00
405.00
226.88
1,050.00
1,536.80
147.03
160.00
8,351.00
9,000.00

30,534.42

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Berne Witness

Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338
Complete Printing Service
Darrell Sigworth

Gordon Food Service

Joseph Johnson

Legal Directories Publishing Co. Inc.

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Patrick R Miller

Roto-Rooter

St. Regis Culvert, Inc.

Ulman's Carpet Cleaners
Wembhoff Land Surveying, Inc
Central Indiana Hardware
Mary Baker

Decatur Veterinary Hospital
Summit City Reporting, Inc.
Sam's Engine Clinic

Rex Marbach

LuAnn K. Rehm

Direct Supply

Brad Kohlhagen

Adams County Sheriff's Department
Troyer's Market LLC

Neil Keller

Bi-County Services, Inc
Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

Microvote General Corporation
Mill Supply, Inc.

Robert E. Rhoades

Decatur Ace Hardware

First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.
Central Customer Charges

3M Electronic Monitoring
Janelle Staub

Travelers

Kent Lehman

Matthew Lose

John Deere Financial

Rodney G Bollenbacher
Thomas E. Stuber

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company
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Amount

36,000.00
62.50
69.86

2,333.33
54.35
470.00
4.00
3,641.99
240.00
69.75
60.00
265.00
200.00
5,798.00
95.00
1,625.00
471.83
50.00
118.99
172.92
13.95
105.00
43.56
3,200.00
25.67
223.00
2,768.94
240.00
3,276.00
582.52
406.60
168.60
398.01
60.00
320.54
129.79
24.73
383.60
379.80
13,633.00
140.80
569.80
60.00
46.84
134.53
50.00
240.00
1,219.00

11/15/2016




Kiristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
RPM Machinery, LLC
Douglas Hartman

Brad Boyle

Element Materials Technology
Carey Group Publishing

Kelly Sickafoose

Four U Packaging

Wildman Uniform & Linen

B & B Farms

Certified Laboratories

Linda McKean

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

28.38
587.52
100.00

60.00

40.00
120.00

4,420.00
253.01
895.92
123.00

1,367.25
600.00

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Jessica Nix

Leonard Corral Jr.

H.J. Umbaugh & Associates
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Jeremy Brown

Staples Business Advantage
Bradley J. Martz

Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
M. Susana Worth

Edith Augsburger

Grand Total

Page 2 of 2

38.00
995.88
474.00

3,500.00
959.15
1,472.34
563.08
240.00
122.76
123.76
500.00

230,364.12

11/15/2016



