

PUBLISH: Monday, November 14, 2016

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, November 16, 2016.

Certified to before me this November 14, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 10/19/2016 to 11/1/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/16/2016

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Economic Development Corp	57,325.39	Adams Memorial Hospital	36,000.00
Indiana Michigan Power	761.90	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	62.50
Berne Police Department	531.00	Berne Witness	69.86
Suburban Propane LP	93.50	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	30.00	Cintas Location #338	54.35
City Of Decatur	3,318.09	Complete Printing Service	470.00
Computer Systems, Inc.	40.41	Darrell Sigworth	4.00
David L. Sommer	50.00	Gordon Food Service	3,641.99
J & K Communications, Inc.	370.70	Joseph Johnson	240.00
Kiess Electric	320.19	Legal Directories Publishing Co. Inc.	69.75
Lehman Feed Mill	77.90	Mark S. Gresla, MD	60.00
Park Center, Inc.	788.00	Patrick R Miller	265.00
Roger Thompson	60.00	Roto-Rooter	200.00
Safety Systems	148.35	St. Regis Culvert, Inc.	5,798.00
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	122.13	Ulman's Carpet Cleaners	95.00
Underground Pipe & Valve,	3,533.85	Wemhoff Land Surveying, Inc	1,625.00
Terry Nevil	240.00	Central Indiana Hardware	471.83
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	4,526.32	Mary Baker	50.00
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	113.00	Decatur Veterinary Hospital	118.99
Don Myers Plumbing	294.07	Summit City Reporting, Inc.	172.92
Bob's Locksmith Shop	8.75	Sam's Engine Clinic	13.95
Chad W. Sprunger	1,009.33	Rex Marbach	105.00
Kristina Nichols	11.77	LuAnn K. Rehm	43.56
Emil W. Meyer	60.00	Direct Supply	3,200.00
Wal-Mart	263.71	Brad Kohlhagen	25.67
Beth A. Webber	1,817.80	Adams County Sheriff's Department	223.00
GEELS Backhoe Service, LLC	2,769.60	Troyer's Market LLC	2,768.94
Gledhill Road Machinery Company	192.97	Neil Keller	240.00
Larry Weaver	34.86	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Deb Stevens	95.92	Stationair's Express	582.52
Oriental Trading Company	55.44	Karla Marbach	406.60
Schwartz Steel LLC	34.27	Microvote General Corporation	168.60
John August	435.26	Mill Supply, Inc.	398.01
FlexPAC	699.27	Robert E. Rhoades	60.00
RICOH USA, INC.	110.15	Decatur Ace Hardware	320.54
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00	First Response	129.79
Timothy L. Barkey	99.80	O'Reilly Auto Parts	24.73
Brenda Alexander	198.44	Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.	383.60
Anna Steiner	50.00	Central Customer Charges	379.80
NACS Food Services	405.00	3M Electronic Monitoring	13,633.00
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	226.88	Janelle Staub	140.80
IACCAC	1,050.00	Travelers	569.80
Allstar Communications	1,536.80	Kent Lehman	60.00
Frontier	147.03	Matthew Lose	46.84
Indiana Department of Administration	160.00	John Deere Financial	134.53
USI, Consultants, Inc.	8,351.00	Rodney G Bollenbacher	50.00
U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)	9,000.00	Thomas E. Stuber	240.00
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	30,534.42	Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	1,219.00

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	28.38	Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	38.00
RPM Machinery, LLC	587.52	Jessica Nix	995.88
Douglas Hartman	100.00	Leonard Corral Jr.	474.00
Brad Boyle	60.00	H.J. Umbaugh & Associates	3,500.00
Element Materials Technology	40.00	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	959.15
Carey Group Publishing	120.00	Jeremy Brown	1,472.34
Kelly Sickafoose	4,420.00	Staples Business Advantage	563.08
Four U Packaging	253.01	Bradley J. Martz	240.00
Wildman Uniform & Linen	895.92	Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	122.76
B & B Farms	123.00	M. Susana Worth	123.76
Certified Laboratories	1,367.25	Edith Augsburg	500.00
Linda McKean	600.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>230,364.12</u></u>